



Claude Prandelli  
By email

Reference: FOI-2019-318

20 May 2019

Dear Mr Prandelli,

Your request was received on 27 April 2019 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

*Can I make a request for information for admissions to the BA Economics (L100) course for 2019 entry (including deferred applications made in previous cycles) pertaining to:*

- 1) The total number of applications and number of offers from each country by domicile*
- 2) The total number of applications and number of offers from each country by nationality*

The requested information is attached.

Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (<https://ico.org.uk/>).

The Old Schools  
Trinity Lane  
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142  
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332  
Email: [foi@admin.cam.ac.uk](mailto:foi@admin.cam.ac.uk)  
[www.cam.ac.uk](http://www.cam.ac.uk)



UNIVERSITY OF  
CAMBRIDGE  
Registry's Office

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'James Knapton'.

James Knapton

Request	Data	"...for admissions to the BA Economics (L100) course for 2019 entry (including deferred applications made in previous cycles) pertaining to: 1) The total number of applications and number of offers from each country by domicile 2) The total number of applications and number of offers from each country by nationality..."
	By	Claude Prandelli
	On	Saturday, 27 April, 2019

Notes	Entry Year	Figures are grouped by entry year. The 2019 entry year includes standard entry applications from the 2019 application round and deferred entry applications from the 2017/2018 rounds.
	Domicile	Domicile information is based on the Area of Permanent Residence declared by applicants at UCAS.
	Citizenship	Citizenship information is declared by applicants at UCAS.

Entry Year	Course	Domicile	Applications	Offers
2019	Economics	Albania	1	0
2019	Economics	Australia	5	1
2019	Economics	Austria	6	0
2019	Economics	Belgium	2	0
2019	Economics	Brazil	4	0
2019	Economics	Bulgaria	4	0
2019	Economics	Canada	3	0
2019	Economics	Chile	1	0
2019	Economics	China	157	19
2019	Economics	Cyprus (European Union)	11	1
2019	Economics	Czech Republic	2	1
2019	Economics	Egypt	1	0
2019	Economics	Estonia	1	0
2019	Economics	Fiji	1	0
2019	Economics	Finland	4	0
2019	Economics	France	13	0
2019	Economics	Germany	13	0
2019	Economics	Greece	2	1
2019	Economics	Hong Kong	40	5
2019	Economics	Hungary	5	0
2019	Economics	India	27	3
2019	Economics	Indonesia	3	0
2019	Economics	Iran	1	0
2019	Economics	Ireland	4	2
2019	Economics	Italy	15	1
2019	Economics	Japan	3	1
2019	Economics	Jersey	1	0
2019	Economics	Kazakhstan	1	0
2019	Economics	Kenya	2	0
2019	Economics	Korea (South)	15	4
2019	Economics	Lebanon	1	0
2019	Economics	Lithuania	1	0
2019	Economics	Macao	2	0
2019	Economics	Malaysia	24	3
2019	Economics	Mexico	1	0
2019	Economics	Monaco	1	0
2019	Economics	Mongolia	1	0
2019	Economics	Morocco	1	0
2019	Economics	Netherlands	7	0
2019	Economics	New Zealand	7	3
2019	Economics	Norway	1	0
2019	Economics	Pakistan	9	0
2019	Economics	Peru	1	0
2019	Economics	Poland	6	2
2019	Economics	Portugal	1	1
2019	Economics	Romania	2	0
2019	Economics	Russia	7	0
2019	Economics	Singapore	68	15
2019	Economics	Slovakia	4	1

2019	Economics	Slovenia	2	0
2019	Economics	Spain	12	0
2019	Economics	Sri Lanka	3	0
2019	Economics	Switzerland	1	0
2019	Economics	Taiwan	1	0
2019	Economics	Thailand	11	2
2019	Economics	United Arab Emirates	8	1
2019	Economics	United Kingdom	591	119
2019	Economics	United States of America	20	4
2019	Economics	Vietnam	1	1
2019	Economics	Zimbabwe	1	0

Entry Year	Course	Citizenship	Applications	Offers
2019	Economics	Albania	1	0
2019	Economics	Argentina	2	0
2019	Economics	Australia	5	1
2019	Economics	Austria	6	0
2019	Economics	Belarus	1	0
2019	Economics	Belgium	2	0
2019	Economics	Brazil	1	0
2019	Economics	Bulgaria	3	0
2019	Economics	Canada	4	0
2019	Economics	Chile	1	0
2019	Economics	China	182	19
2019	Economics	Cyprus	9	1
2019	Economics	Czech Republic	2	1
2019	Economics	Estonia	1	0
2019	Economics	Fiji	1	0
2019	Economics	Finland	3	0
2019	Economics	France	16	1
2019	Economics	Germany	16	2
2019	Economics	Greece	4	1
2019	Economics	Hong Kong	22	5
2019	Economics	Hungary	5	0
2019	Economics	India	39	8
2019	Economics	Indonesia	3	0
2019	Economics	Iran (Islamic Republic Of)	1	0
2019	Economics	Ireland	8	4
2019	Economics	Italy	23	2
2019	Economics	Japan	2	0
2019	Economics	Kazakhstan	3	0
2019	Economics	Kenya	2	0
2019	Economics	Korea, Republic of	21	5
2019	Economics	Lebanon	1	0
2019	Economics	Lithuania	2	0
2019	Economics	Macao	1	0
2019	Economics	Malaysia	25	3
2019	Economics	Mongolia	2	0
2019	Economics	Morocco	1	0
2019	Economics	Netherlands	9	1
2019	Economics	New Zealand	4	3
2019	Economics	Nigeria	1	0
2019	Economics	Norway	1	0
2019	Economics	Pakistan	8	0
2019	Economics	Poland	9	1
2019	Economics	Portugal	4	0
2019	Economics	Romania	4	1
2019	Economics	Russian Federation	8	0
2019	Economics	Singapore	58	13
2019	Economics	Slovakia	4	1
2019	Economics	Slovenia	2	0
2019	Economics	Spain	11	1

2019	Economics	Sri Lanka	3	0
2019	Economics	Switzerland	2	0
2019	Economics	Taiwan	1	0
2019	Economics	Thailand	11	2
2019	Economics	United Kingdom	563	109
2019	Economics	United States	17	5
2019	Economics	Uzbekistan	1	0
2019	Economics	Viet Nam	1	1
2019	Economics	Zimbabwe	1	0